on any deadline, we will determine the amount of the extension fee and the length of the extension in our 
sole judgment.  We may consider a variety of factors in whether we grant an extension, including the 
diligence you have shown in developing the Tide Laundromat Business(es).  You must pay us our then- 
current lump-sum extension fee (which is One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) for a one (1) month 
extension as of the Effective Date, but may change during the term of this Agreement) for each extension 
at the time of your (or your C